## 503493497 09/24/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3540122

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOSHUA J. DIPERT			09/22/2015	
BRET H. WAHL			09/22/2015	
MARESALA MILO			08/21/2015	
ZAC ATWELL			09/22/2015	
ANDREW JAMES			09/22/2015	
JARED GUTTMANN			09/23/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	TAYLO	TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	5545 F	ERMI COURT		
City:	CARLS	BAD		
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNIA		
Postal Code:	92008			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29535853		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(503)595-5301		
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Correspondence will b	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (503) 226-7391	t via US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (503) 226-7391 emmy.burns@klarquist.com	<i>t via US Mail.</i> PARKMAN	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (503) 226-7391 emmy.burns@klarquist.com RAMON A. KLITZKE II, KLARQUIST SF	<i>t via US Mail.</i> PARKMAN	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (503) 226-7391 emmy.burns@klarquist.com RAMON A. KLITZKE II, KLARQUIST SF 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 160	<i>t via US Mail.</i> PARKMAN	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> (503) 226-7391 emmy.burns@klarquist.com RAMON A. KLITZKE II, KLARQUIST SF 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 160 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204	<i>t via US Mail.</i> PARKMAN	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is uns f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (503) 226-7391 emmy.burns@klarquist.com RAMON A. KLITZKE II, KLARQUIST SF 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 160 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 7180-95270-01	<i>t via US Mail.</i> PARKMAN	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is uns f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (503) 226-7391 emmy.burns@klarquist.com RAMON A. KLITZKE II, KLARQUIST SF 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 160 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 7180-95270-01 RAMON A. KLITZKE II	<i>t via US Mail.</i> PARKMAN	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Joshua J. Dipert, of city of Carlsbad, State of California, Bret H. Wahl, of city of Escondido, State of California, Maresala Milo, of city of San Diego, State of California, Zac Atwell, of city of Carlsbad, State of California, Andrew James, of city of Carlsbad, State of California, and Jared Guttmann, of city of Oceanside, State of California, have invented a certain design for GOLF CLUB HEAD for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on August 11, 2015, and assigned Application No. 29/535,853; and

WHEREAS, Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5545 Fermi Court, Carlsbad, California 92008, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Joshua J. Dipert, Bret H. Wahl, Maresala Milo, Zac Atwell, Andrew James, and Jared Guttmann, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said design patent application, and all design patent rights pertaining to said invention throughout the world, including foreign priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent of the United States or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to

## PATENT REEL: 036642 FRAME: 0879

Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We confirm that at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to Taylor Made Golf Company, Inc.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

Page 2 of 8

		XaD
At	Carlsbad, CA	Joshua J. Dipert
	(City and State)	

on this 22 day of <u>Sept</u>, 2015

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

)

)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Diego

On <u>**912212015**</u> (date), before me, <u>**Michelle N. MacDegall**</u> (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Joshua J. Dipert, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in **(is)** her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

murelle - M. macougall

Signature of Notary Public

Wahl Hulill

At <u>CARLSBAD</u>, CA (City and State) on this 22 day of <u>SEPT</u>, 2015

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF <u>San Diago</u> )

On  $\underline{9|22|2015}$  (date), before me,  $\underline{Michele N}$  MacDougall (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Bret H. Wahl, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

murelle of macdagall

Signature of Notary Public

Aneral Milo

Maresala Milo

At Carlshad CA(City and State) on this <u>21</u> day of <u>Aug</u>, 20/5.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Diego

On <u>8/21/2015</u> (date), before me, <u>Michelle N. MacDougall</u> (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Maresala Milo, who proved to me on the basis of (name and satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she executed the same in (his) her authorized capacity, and that by (his)her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u>Michelle M. MacDougall</u> Signature of Notary Public

At Carlsback, CA (City and State) on this  $\frac{23}{2}$  day of Sept., 2015.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Diego

On <u>912212015</u> (date), before me, <u>Michelic N. MacDougall</u> (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Zac Atwell, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he skie executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by (his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

MICHELLE N. MACDOUGALL Commission # 1998819 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2016

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u>Muhalle</u> <u>Mactugall</u> Signature of Notary Public

Andréw James

At <u>CAUSAD</u> CIA (City and State) on this 22 day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2015.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u> )

On  $\underline{9|\lambda\lambda|a015}$  (date), before me, <u>Michelle N. MacDeuqul</u> (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Andrew James, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his per authorized capacity, and that by his per signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

	MICHELLE N. MACDOUGALL Commission # 1998819 Notary Public - California	· · · ·
NZ CON	San Diego County	F
	My Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2016	ľ

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

michelle M. macDougall

Signature of Notary Public

Jarød Guttmann

At <u>Corlsbod</u> Colifornio (City and State) on this <u>13</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2015.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>

On 9/23/2015 (date), before me, Michelle N. MacDougall (name and title "Notary Public"), personally appeared Jared Guttmann, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by higher signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u>murelle</u> <u>macDougall</u> Signature of Notary Public